
HOMEGROWN MULTIMEDIA SUPPORT PROGRAM IN ENHANCING THE 
LEARNING OF ORAL PRESENTATION SKILLS AMONG UITM 

MELAKA PRE-TESL STUDENTS 

BY 

JURITAH BINTIMISMAN 
G. NAGAMANY GOVINDAN 

JUN 2010 



IV 

HOMEGROWN MULTIMEDIA ASSISTED SUPPORT PROGRAM IN 
ENHANCING THE LEARNING OF ORAL PRESENTATION SKILLS 

AMONG UITM MELAKA PRE-TESL STUDENTS 

PROJECT TEAM MEMBERS 

JURITAH BINTI MISMAN 
Project Leader 

Tanaatangan 

G. NAGAMANY GOVINDAN 

Project Member 

Tandatafigan 



VI 

ISI KANDUNGAN 

KANDUNGAN MUKASURAT 

SURAT TAWARAN PENYELIDIKAN 

SURAT PENYERAHAN LAPORAN 

DAFTAR AHLI PENYELIDIK 

PENGHARGAAN 

ISI KANDUNGAN 

DAFTAR ILLUSTRASI 

ABSTRAK 

11 

iii 

iv 

v 

vi 

ix 

x 

CHAPTER 1 1.0 INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Statement of Problem 

1.2 Research Objectives 

1.3 Significance of Project 

1.4 Definition of Terms 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

CHAPTER 2 2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Development of Oral Skills 

2.2 Criteria Performance of Oral Presentation 

2.3 Video Recording in Teaching of Oral Skills 

7 

7 

9 

10 



Vll 

CHAPTER 3 3.0 METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Research Design 

3.2 Sampling Technique 

3.3 Research Instruments 

3.3.1 Assessment of Oral Presentation 

3.3.2 Group discussion Checklist 

3.3.3 Attitude Questionnaire 

3.4 Research Procedures 

3.5 Data Collection 

3.6 Data Analysis 

12 

12 

14 

14 

15 

15 

16 

16 

17 

18 

CHAPTER 4 4.0 RESULTS AND FINDINGS 

4.1 Effectiveness of Homegrown Multimedia 

Support Program 

4.2 Students' General Perspectives Towards the 

Multimedia Support Program 

4.2.1 Percentage on Whether Materials 

Cater to Learning Needs 

4.2.2 Discussion Done Upon Viewing the 

Videos Help to Improve Oral Presentation 

Skills 

4.2.3 Responses on Whether it is Helpful to 

Use Multimedia Support Material on the 

Real Use of Oral Presentation Skills in the 

Professional World 

4.3 Students' General Perspectives Towards the 

Relevance of Multimedia Support Program 

4.4 Comments and Feedback 

19 

19 

21 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 



Abstract 

This experimental study explored at investigating the effectiveness of 

home-grown multimedia support material that highlights authentic use of oral 

presentations in the professional community. This study validated the hypothesis 

that TESL foundation students improved slightly their oral presentation skills by 

discussing and obtaining feedback from watching home-grown videos of content 

specific presenters. The results reflected that there is a slight improvement of 

presentation skills from the first presentation to the second oral presentation with 

the implementation of the home-grown multimedia support program. Also, 

results of the attitude questionnaires pertaining their general perspectives towards 

the effectiveness and the relevance of home-grown material reflected that almost 

all the respondents showed positive responses towards the use of multimedia 

support learning program. The study also revealed that authentic video recording 

showing real use oral skills in the professional world may motivate students to be 

aware of the real use presentations for authentic communication purposes. With 

the rising concern on ESP, English language practitioners are now moving 

towards getting the real world into the classrooms to make their teaching and 

learning experience more credible. 


	ISI KANDUNGAN
	Abstract
	CHAPTER 1
	1.0 Introduction
	1.1 Statement of problem
	1.2 Research Objectives
	1.3 Significance of Project
	1.4 Definition of Terms
	1.4.1 Oral Presentation
	1.4.2 Multimedia
	1.4.3 Performance Criteria
	1.4.4 ESP


	CHAPTER 2
	2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Development of Oral Skills
	2.2 Criteria Performance of Oral Presentations
	2.3 Video Recording in Teaching of Oral Skills

	CHAPTER 3
	3.0 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Research Design
	3.2 Sampling Technique
	3.3 Research Instruments
	3.3.1 Assessment of Oral Presentation
	3.3.2 Group discussion checklist
	3.3.3 Attitude questionnaire

	3.4 Research Procedure
	3.5 Data collection
	3.6 Data Analysis

	CHAPTER 4
	4.0 RESULTS AND FINDINGS
	4.1 Effectiveness of home-grown multimedia support program
	4.2 Students' General Perspectives towards the effectiveness ofMultimedia Support Program
	4.2.1 Percentage on Whether Material Caters to Students'Learning Needs
	4.2.2 Discussion done upon viewing the videos help toimprove oral presentation skills
	4.2.3 Responses on whether it is helpful to viewmultimedia support materials on the real use of oralpresentation skills in the professional world

	4.3 Students' General Perspectives towards the relevance ofMultimedia Support Program
	4.3.1 Responses on whether the videos are relevant

	4.4 Comments and Feedback

	CHAPTER 5
	5.0 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Summary of Results
	5.2 Implications of the Study
	5.3 Limitations of the Project
	5.4 Recommendations for Future Research
	5.5 Conclusion

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



