HOMEGROWN MULTIMEDIA SUPPORT PROGRAM IN ENHANCING THE LEARNING OF ORAL PRESENTATION SKILLS AMONG UITM MELAKA PRE-TESL STUDENTS

BY:

JURITAH BINTIMISMAN G. NAGAMANY GOVINDAN

JUN 2010

HOMEGROWN MULTIMEDIA ASSISTED SUPPORT PROGRAM IN ENHANCING THE LEARNING OF ORAL PRESENTATION SKILLS AMONG UITM MELAKA PRE-TESL STUDENTS

PROJECT TEAM MEMBERS

JURITAH BINTI MISMAN Project Leader

Tandatangan

G. NAGAMANY GOVINDAN

Project Member

Tandatengan

ISI KANDUNGAN

	KANDUNGAN	MUKASURAT
	SURAT TAWARAN PENYELIDIKAN	ii
	SURAT PENYERAHAN LAPORAN	iii
	DAFTAR AHLI PENYELIDIK	iv
	PENGHARGAAN	${f v}$
	ISI KANDUNGAN	vi
	DAFTAR ILLUSTRASI	ix
	ABSTRAK	X
CHAPTER 1	1.0 INTRODUCTION	1
	1.1 Statement of Problem	2
	1.2 Research Objectives	4
	1.3 Significance of Project	5
	1.4 Definition of Terms	6
CHAPTER 2	2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW	7
	2.1 Development of Oral Skills	7
	2.2 Criteria Performance of Oral Presentation	9
	2.3 Video Recording in Teaching of Oral Skills	10

CHAPTER 3	3.0 METHODOLOGY	12
	3.1 Research Design	12
	3.2 Sampling Technique	14
	3.3 Research Instruments	14
	3.3.1 Assessment of Oral Presentation	15
	3.3.2 Group discussion Checklist	15
	3.3.3 Attitude Questionnaire	16
	3.4 Research Procedures	16
	3.5 Data Collection	17
	3.6 Data Analysis	18
CHAPTER 4	4.0 RESULTS AND FINDINGS	19
	4.1 Effectiveness of Homegrown Multimedia	19
	Support Program	
	4.2 Students' General Perspectives Towards the	21
	Multimedia Support Program	
	4.2.1 Percentage on Whether Materials	21
	Cater to Learning Needs	
	4.2.2 Discussion Done Upon Viewing the	22
	Videos Help to Improve Oral Presentation	
	Skills	
	4.2.3 Responses on Whether it is Helpful to	23
	Use Multimedia Support Material on the	
	Real Use of Oral Presentation Skills in the	
	Professional World	
	4.3 Students' General Perspectives Towards the	24
	Relevance of Multimedia Support Program	
	4.4 Comments and Feedback	25

Abstract

This experimental study explored at investigating the effectiveness of home-grown multimedia support material that highlights authentic use of oral presentations in the professional community. This study validated the hypothesis that TESL foundation students improved slightly their oral presentation skills by discussing and obtaining feedback from watching home-grown videos of content specific presenters. The results reflected that there is a slight improvement of presentation skills from the first presentation to the second oral presentation with the implementation of the home-grown multimedia support program. Also, results of the attitude questionnaires pertaining their general perspectives towards the effectiveness and the relevance of home-grown material reflected that almost all the respondents showed positive responses towards the use of multimedia support learning program. The study also revealed that authentic video recording showing real use oral skills in the professional world may motivate students to be aware of the real use presentations for authentic communication purposes. With the rising concern on ESP, English language practitioners are now moving towards getting the real world into the classrooms to make their teaching and learning experience more credible.